121500 Tuftonboro 2025 VA/arrant 2/13/2025 11;53;34 AM Page 1 of 5

New Hampshire
Department of

Revenue Administration

2025

WARRANT

Artlole 02 Ppiice Vehicle Expendable Trust Fund

To see If the Town will vote to raise arxJ appropriate the sum of Twenty One Thousand and Five
Hundred Doltars ($21,500.00) to be placed into the previous estat)(ished Police Vehicle
Expendable Fund. This amount wfll come from taxation.
(M^ortty vote required)
(Remmmended by the Board of Selectmen 3^ and the Budget Committee 7-0)

Articie 03 Body Worn Cameras
To see If the Town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of Thirty-Three Thousand and Sixty-
Four Dollars ($33,064) for the purpose of purchasing body worn cameras for the Police
Department A grant from the NH Department of Safety will cover 50% or $16,532. the reminlng
50% or $16,532 wlll coma from taxation.
(Majority vote required)
(Recommended by the Board of Selectmen 3-0 and the Budget Committee 7-0)

[...]

and paving of major Town through roads. This amount will come from taxation.
(Majortfy vote required)
(Recommended by the Board of Selectmen 3-0 and the Budget Committee 7-0)

AiUcle 05 Neighborhood Road Paving

To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of One Hundred and Ninety Five
Thousand Dollars ($195,000.00) for the preparation and paving of Tuftonboro Neighborhood
Roads. This amount wfll come from taxation.

(Majority vote required)
(Recommended by the Board of Selectmen 3-0 and the Budget Committee 7-0)

Article 06 Rro Engine l-ease Payment

To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of Two Hundred Thousand.

[...]

This amount will come from taxation.
(Majority vote required)
(Recommended by the Board of Selectmen 3-0 and the Budget Committee 7-0)

Article 07 Transfer Station Facilities Expendable Trust Fund

To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of Sixty-Three Thousand Dollars
($63,000.00) to establish a Transfer Station Facllfty Expendable Trust Fund. The fund is for the
repair and improvements to the buildings at the Transf^ Station with the Board of Selectmen as
agents to expend. This amount will come from taxation.
(Majority vote required)

[...]

This amount to con>e from
taxation.

(Majority vote required)
(Recommended by the Board of Selectmen 3-0 and the Budget Committee 7-0)

Article 09 Environmental Study of 19 Mile Brook

To see if the Town will vote to raise and app>ropriate the sum of Thirty-Five Thousand Dollars
($35,000) for the continued environmental monitoring of 19 Mile Brook. Twenty-Four Thousand
Four Hundred and Twenty-Seven Dollars ($24,427) to come from the 19 Mile Brook Expendable
Trust Fund and the remaining Ten Thousand Five Hundred and Seventy-Three Dollars ($10,573)
to come from taxation.

(Majority vote required)
(Recommended by the Board of Selectmen 3-0 and the Budget Committee 6-1)

Article 10 Curtis Road Drainage

To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of $146,457.00 for the engineering,

[...]

(Recommended by the Board of Selectmen and the Budget Committee 7-0)

Article 12 Air Boat for Fire Department

To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of One Hundred Thousand Dollars
($100,000) for the purpose of purchasing an Airtsoat. Thirty-Five Thousand ($35,000) to come
from t^ Unassigned Fund Balance and Sixty-Five Thousand ($65,000) to come from taxation.
(Majority vote required)
(Recommended by the Board of Selectmen 3-0 and the Budget Committee 7-0)

New Hampshire
Department of

Revenue Administration

2025

WARRANT

Article 13 Fire Engine Capital Reserve Fund

To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of Forty Thousand Dollars

[...]

Dollars ($10,000) to come from taxation.
(Majority vote required)
(Recommended by the Board of Selectmen 3-0 and the Budget Committee 7-0)

Article 14 Transfer Station Equipment Capital Reserve Fund

To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of Twenty Five Thousand Dollars
($25,000.00) to be added to the Transfer Station Capital Reserve Fund. This amount will come
from taxation.

(Majority vote required)
(Recommended by the Board of Selectmen 3-0 and the Budget Committee 7-0)

Article 15 Highway Facilities Capital Reserve Fund

To see if the Town wfll vote to raise and appropriate the sum of One Hundred Thousand Dollars